

## County of El Dorado

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	15-0	107	Version:	1			
Туре:	Agei	nda Item			Status:	Approved	
File created:	1/16	/2015			In control:	Board of Supervisors	
On agenda:	1/27	/2015			Final action:	1/27/2015	
Title:	Supervisor Veerkamp recommending the Board approve and authorize the Chair to sign Resolution No. 015-2015, for the Diamond Springs and El Dorado Community Advisory Committee to update and expand the potential membership base, superseding Resolution No. 235-2009.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. A - DS-EDResolution Final Draft 01-27-15, 2. B - DS-EDExecuted Resolution 235-2009 01-27-15, 3. Executed Resolution 015-2015 1-27-15.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	on	Result
1/27/2015	1	Board of	Supervisor	s	Ар	proved	Pass

Supervisor Veerkamp recommending the Board approve and authorize the Chair to sign Resolution No. **015-2015**, for the Diamond Springs and El Dorado Community Advisory Committee to update and expand the potential membership base, superseding Resolution No. 235-2009.